

GAHC010005832014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/672/2014

EX CT/GD SRI BIPLOB BORAH
FORCE NO. 015134649, S/O- LT. NIREN CHANDA BORAH, R/O VILL.-
TIPONG COLLIARY, P.O.- TIPONG, DIST.- TINSUKIA, ASSAM, PIN- 786179.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY., MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW DELHI, PIN-
110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110003.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NORTH EAST SECTOR
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793001.

4:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

5:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781023.

6:THE COMMANDANT
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI THROUGH THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI
KARBI ANGLONG

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.R DUTTA

Advocate for the Respondent : MS.B DAS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

23.02.2021

Both sides are duly represented.

As prayed for by Mr. S.K. Medhi, learned CGC, list the matter along with WP(C) 448/2014 as both the matters arise out of the same disciplinary proceeding.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant