

GAHC010184282014



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/448/2014

FORCE NO. 981240609, EX CT/GD SRI JUGMAJYOTI GOGOI
S/O LT. NABA KUMAR GOGOI, R/O W/NO.1, BOKAKHAT, P.O. and P.S.
BOKAKHAT, DIST- GOLAGHAT, PIN-785612

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS, NEW
DELHI, PIN-110001

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI
PIN-110003

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NORTH EAST SECTOR
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN-793001

4:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM

5:THE COMMANDANT
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

KHATKHATI THROUGH THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI
KARBI ANGLON

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.R MAZUMDAR, MS T WAPANGLA,MR. R DEKA,MR. D GOGOI,MR.A KUMAR,MS.R DUTTA,MR.H BEZBARUAH

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, C.G.C., MR.I HUSSAIN,MR.S K MEDHI,C.G.C.,MR. S K MEDHI, CGC.

Linked Case : WP(C)/672/2014

EX CT/GD SRI BIPLOB BORAH
FORCE NO. 015134649
S/O- LT. NIREN CHANDA BORAH
R/O VILL.- TIPONG COLLIARY
P.O.- TIPONG
DIST.- TINSUKIA
ASSAM
PIN- 786179.

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS
REP. BY THE SECY.
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110001.

2:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
CENTRAL GOVT. OFFICE COMPLEX
NEW DELHI
PIN- 110003.

3:THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
NORTH EAST SECTOR
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
SHILLONG
MEGHALAYA
PIN- 793001.

4:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE

KHATKHATI
KARBI ANGLONG
ASSAM.

5:THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
GUWAHATI
ASSAM
PIN- 781023.

6:THE COMMANDANT
GROUP CENTRE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI THROUGH THE DY. INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE
KHATKHATI
KARBI ANGLONG.

Advocate for : MS.R DUTTA
Advocate for : MS.B DAS appearing for THE UNION OF INDIA and 5 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 08-01-2026

As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, Registry to list this matter again on 02-02-2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant